To: Legends Drive Communities

Special Tax District Housekeeping Items

- The second reading of Ordinance 85-2024, Legends Drive Special Tax District, will take place tomorrow evening, August 13 at 6pm. Public input will be allowed.
- Résumés of ten Legends Drive property owners were submitted to the County Council last week for five commissioner positions required by Ordinance 85-2024. The Council will most likely select and approve the commissioners by the third reading.
- During 2024, the Legends Drive STD Team twice requested funding to pay for attorney, election and canvassing expenses. Residents, including Team members, responded with generous contributions that helped pay all expenses. Individual donations ranged from \$20 to \$621. A Receipts and Disbursement schedule, together with a summary, is posted to the Documents Section of the website LegendsDrive.com. The Team is extremely grateful to the almost 200 contributors for their tremendous support.

August 12, 2024 Tom Tiscione, on behalf of the Legends Drive Special Tax District Team LegendsDr2024@gmail.com